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IN THE CENI'BAL ADlwliNlS'IRATIVE 'lRIBr..JNAL, 

JAIPl.B BE~H, JAIP{J( 

Date of order• 12-7-1996 

CP No.141/95 (OA No. 390/88) 

•• Petitioner 

Versus 

a.amesh Tripathi a~ Anr. • • Res:pon::lents 

Mr. K.Bmal Singh, counsel for the petitioner 

Mr. o.o .Sharma, counsel. for the respon:ients 

CORAM: 

Hon' ble Mr. Gopal Krishna, Vice Chairman 

Hon' ble Mr. O.P .Sharma, Administrative Member 

ORDER 

Per Hon'ble Mr, o.P,Sharma, Admipistratue Memzr 

In thiS Contempt Jetition filed by Km. Manju 

Sharma, she has ~~~~d that the respondent have 

deliberately not o'beye9- the jUdgment of the Tribunal 

delivered in OA No. 390/88, Kumar! M!lnJl:l Sharma 

Versus Union of India & Ors •• am therefore, the 

respondents may be sent to the civil imprisonment 

at least for siX months aril a fine: of Rs. 2000/­

_ma.y also be imposed on )lim, besides the 1r be ~ng 

compelled to comply with the aforesaid order. 

2. In the order of the Tribunal dated 6-9-94 

passed in the aforesaid OA, broadly speaking there 

were two directions. One was that in the light 

of the j\.ligment ·of the Jabalpur Bench of the Tribunal, 

delivered in a certain ()\\ before the said Bench, 

the applicant should be considered forre..a.ppointment. 

For that purpose, the applicant was to be called 

by the R.a ilway Recruitment Boaxd for selection !.or 

the post of SubStitute Assistant Teacher. The· second 

direction in the judgaent was that the applicant 

should atso be considered for reg1~1ar1sation 
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if persons similarly situated have been regularised 

or any persons junior to the applicant have been 

regu1artsed. The learned counsel for. the petitioner 

has stated that as regards-the first direction, 

the petitioner was called by the Railway Recrttitment 

Boaxd for selection but the result of the said 

selection has not been communicated to her so far. 

Therefore, she does not know whether she has been 

selected or has been rejected. The learned coaJDSel 

for the respondents prod~ced before us a communi-

cation dated~ 24-6-94 iSSiled by the Railway Recruitment 

Board, Ajmer, according to Which the petiti·:>ner' s 

roll nu:nber does not find place amongst the list 

of roll numbers of can::tidates Who have been seleeted. 

The grievance of the learned counsel for the 

petitioner is that unless reasons are communicated 

to the petitioner Whl:' She has not be:en selected, 

it would not be a case of fl.l-11 compl 1ance with 

the directions of the Tribunal. 

3. As regards the secorr::i direction of the 

Tribunal regarding regularisation of ~he petitioner, 

the learned counsel for the petitioner admits that 

persons junior to the petitioner have not been 

regtll~rised. However, he. adds that several persons 

who. ar~ s imil~~ly situated have been regularised 

an:l, therefore, the petitioner is· atso entitled 

to regularisation. In thiS connection, he has 

specifically mentioned name of Shri K.D.Gupta, who 

was. resporrlent No.3 in the oA aaj ·who has been regrJla-
.v ' 

rised vide an order Ann.~2 dated 6/7-5-1981., alongw ith 
. . ' ~" ' . 

several other can:lidates of various divisions 
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incl1.1ding Jaipur Division, Whose n<imQt ha~.been 

mentioned in the said Ann.R2. Therefore, since 
-

the petitioner was a person situated similarly 

to Shri K.D.Gupta', she was also entitled to 

reglllaris8tion. His further argument iS thS-t a11 

the ~ubStitute Assistant Teachers constitute one 

class, irrespective of their dates of apPointment 

and, therefore, the petitioner should also have 

been regularised after other persons in this 

cadre had been regulartsed. The learned counsel 

for the respondent~ drew our attention to the 

additional reply filed on.behalf of the respondents 

in which it ha~ been stated that Shri K.D.Gupta 

had been appointed on 5.;.10-76 whereas tl'e petitioner 

was appointed on 2-2-79. Therefore, ac_cording to 

him, the petitioner an;i Shri K.D.Gupta did not 

con!:titute ona class or one cadre and,· therefore, 

there was no question of regularisation of the 

petitioner merely because Shri K.D~~~f¢~) had been 

regul&rised. 

We have heard the learned ccnnsel for the 

parties and }lave gone through the material on recom. · 

s. As re~rds the first direction of the Tribunal 

\.~)~~~:~~~~~v::~-.:::~_.j the petitioner was irdeed called for 
~ •) -.~--:::.~ 

selection by the Railway Recruitme-nt Board, Ajmer 

and she appeared before it. The communication dated 

24-6-94 purports to be the result of the selection. 

The respOndents should in tact have filed this 

doctlment alongw ith their reply. In any case, it is 

the case of the respen1ents that the petitioned; 

roll number does not fir:d a mention in this communication 

as a person who has been selected. Appa~~~rently, there 

~ _J . • •• 4/-

I 



... .. 

/ 

-4-

iS no procedt.lre for eommt~ntcating detailed 

reasons to a cam. idate why he or she has not been 

selected after the selection process is over._ 

The learned counsel for the petitioner also has had 

a look at this communication. We are satisfied t}ijat 

the first direction of the Tribunal has been complied 

With. 

6. 1\s regards the secord direction, we agree 

that the Trib~nal's direction in the order dated 

6-9-94 was not merel}o• thClt the petitioner should be 

cons ide red for regularisation if her juniors had 

' been regularised .but also_ that she should be 
· ed · 

consider/ in order not to create any discrimination -
' between similarly s it~;ted persons. Question now, 

therefore, is Whether the petitioner can be cons ide red 

to be a persom similarly situated vis-a-vis those 

mentioned in Ann.R2 dated 6/7-5-1981 and particularly 

in relation to Shri K.D.Gupta who was respondent 

No.3 in the oA. 'l'his omer Ann.R2 was passed in 

1981 when Shri K.D.Gupta had already completed 3 

years of service, naving been~a appointed on 5-10-76. 

On the date on which this order was passed, the 

petitioner had not completed 3 years of service. 

Obviously, therefore, by thiS yamstick of completion 

of particular period of service for the p1.1rpose of 

regulartsation, the petitioner an:i Snri K.D.Gupta 
if 

cannot both ~~'? stated to bE~ .. Sirnil~rly sittilted~. 

'l'h~ l:earned _ coun:::el for the rewpon:ients has furtber 

clarified ·S:f~~[:ng th~ ~rgr.1~nts ~hat_ after t~e order , 

Ann .R2 was _;as sed J,n, 19S1 no _f1,1rther otdex:: _regular ising 

C~S~ DC) person jU[liOr to 1;he petitioner nas been 

regulB.rised by any St1bSequent omer. 
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7. In these ciL-cumstances am in view of our 

· uaierstan:ling of ,.Jhat is meant by expression "similarly 

situated pexsons" in the context of the pre.::ent case, 

we are of the view that the petitioner was not eligible 

for regularisation on the same grourrl:J on \fhich 

Shri ~.D.Gupta was regularised. NQ doubt, in Ann.A3 

dated 12-12-94, Which is a communication sent to the 

petitioner after the Tribunal had_ passed the order 

dated 6-9-94, the respon3ents have merely stated that 

the petitioner has not been regulariSed because none 

of hiS j~niors has been xegularised. However, in vi~w 

of the position explained before us, we are satisfied 

that the petitioner does not fall in the sane categor.f 

as Shri K.o.:[u~j anj, therefore, she was not entitled 

for xegularisation merely because Shri K.D.Gupta 

had been regularised by order Ann.R2. 

a. Iq the result, no case of contempt is made 

out against the .responients. The contempt petition 

iS dismissed and the· notices issued are discharged. 

Q 
(O.P.~La.La) 

. 
Crt!'_,J &-~-e .-

(Go pal Krishna} 

Aclmini.St,tative Member Vice Chairman 


